BRUSH CLEANER
Installation Guide
LIB-CP-BM-03-01 Rev. 1
Conveyor Belt Cleaning System
Page 2
IWARNING
Always obey all applicable safety rules.
Be sure all power to the conveyor has been disconnected and controls are locked out.

7 WASH-0.38-L 12 3/8” Locking Washer
8 NUT-016 12 Nut 3/8”-16UNC - Zinc
9 BOLT-0.5-13X4.5FT-ZINC 2 Hex Bolt 1/2”-13UNC 4-1/2” Long Zinc
10 BOLT-0.38A1.75NC-ZC 4 Hex Bolt - 3/8”-16UNC 1-3/4” Long Zinc
11 BOLT-0.375-16X2CB 8 Carriage Bolt - 3/8”-16UNC 2” Long Zinc
12 BOLT-0.38X1.00NC-ZINC 4 Hex Bolt - 3/8”-16UNC 1.00” Long Zinc
Page 3
Belt Width
Part Number
“A”
Brush Width
“B”
Face Width
“C” “D”
inches (mm) inches (mm) inches (mm) inches (mm) inches (mm)
24.00 (610) CP-BM-A24-X-XX-XXX 26.00 (660) 29.50 (749) 33.90 (861) 36.70 (932)
30.00 (762) CP-BM-A30-X-XX-XXX 32.00 (813) 35.50 (902) 39.80 (1011) 42.60 (1082)
36.00 (914) CP-BM-A36-X-XX-XXX 38.00 (965) 41.40 (1052) 45.80 (1163) 48.50 (1232)
42.00 (1067) CP-BM-A42-X-XX-XXX 44.00 (1118) 47.30 (1201) 51.70 (1313) 54.40 (1382)
48.00 (1219) CP-BM-A48-X-XX-XXX 50.00 (1270) 53.20 (1351) 57.60 (1463) 60.30 (1532)
54.00 (1372) CP-BM-A54-X-XX-XXX 56.00 (1422) 59.10 (1501) 63.50 (1613) 66.20 (1681)
60.00 (1524) CP-BM-A60-X-XX-XXX 62.00 (1575) 65.00 (1651) 69.40 (1763) 72.10 (1831)
72.00 (1829) CP-BM-A72-X-XX-XXX 74.00 (1880) 78.80 (2002) 83.20 (2113) 85.90 (2182)
Step 1: Set Up
Determine your mounting method for the system, either bolted or welded directly to the structure
(Figure 1) or bolted or welded to a steel plate attached to the structure (Figure 2). Use Figure 3
and the chart below to find the Channel Bracket mounting width (“C” and “D”) for the system be-